battery system shall automatically charge in the presence of an external power input. If used, bi-

directional amplifiers shall include filters to reduce adjacent frequency interference to at least

thirty-five (35) dB below the COE P/S band. The filters shall be tuned to one hundred fifty-four

(154) MHz and to four hundred seventy (470) MHz so that they will be thirty-five (35) dB below the

(D)

1.

2.

COE P/S frequencies of one hundred fifty-four (154) MHz and four hundred seventy (470) MHz respectively.

Other settings may be used provided they do not attenuate the COE-P/S frequencies and are not more than

one (1) MHz from the COE-P/S frequencies.

Testing Procedures:

Acceptance Test Procedure: